## PIERCE COUNTY COURTHOUSE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' ROOM PIERCE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Monday, May 13, 2024

## Pierce County Board of Equalization

o **9:00 a.m.** - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws Approval of agenda Approve the minutes for April 29, 2024 Tax List Corrections & Demand for Refund Any other Business that may come before the Board

- Approve County Board Notices
- Approve dates & times to hear 2024 Property Valuation Protests

Adjourn to TUESDAY, May 28, 2024

## Pierce County Board of Commissioners

o 9:10 a.m. - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws Approval of agenda Approve the minutes for April 29, 2024 Approval of Fee Reports and Treasurer's Receipts Process & Approve Claims County Attorney, Co. Zoning Adm. &/or County Hwy Supt. Consultations Any other Business that may come before the Board

- Approve health/dental plan and Authorize Clerk to sign the Subgroup Application for the NACO Benefit Services for BC/BS health/dental insurances for 24/25 FY
- Authorize Chairman to sign <u>Resolution 2024-\_\_\_</u>, an Agreement w/National Insurance Services for continuation of Cash in Lieu of health insurance

Adjourn to TUESDAY, May 28, 2024

Agendas for such meetings are kept continuously current and are available for public inspection at the office of the Pierce County Clerk.

The County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to recess into executive session as per Section 84-1410 Nebraska Revised Statutes.

Shannon Wragge PIERCE COUNTY CLERK